FEATURES:
• Reliable solid state design.
• Withstands system voltage transients.
• Easily calibrated.
• Compatible with all motor driven controls.
• Includes provisions for remote indication.
• Maintains performance level for life.
• Sheet-metal enclosure with hinged cover.

the bus and incoming generator voltages shall be nearly
zero. When frequencies are matched and an out-of-phase
HOW TO ORDER:
e OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40"F (-40°C)
to +158cF (+70"C).
e TEMPERATURE DRIFT:
Phase & Frequency: Negligible.
Voltage Acceptance: Less than 1% for 50°C change.
• MOUNTING: Designed for either horizontal or vertical
mounting with hinged cover for easy access.
• VIBRATION: Withstands up to 5 G's at 70Hz in any plane.
• SHOCK: Withstands 15 G's in any plane.
• CONTACT RATING: Breaker Closure Relay- Make 30
Amps, Break 2 Amps at 250 VDC;
Matching Motor Relay(s)- Make and Break lOA at 125
VAC, 0.75A at 110 VDC, 5.0A at 48 VDC.
• FINISH: Dark brown, lusterless, textured, baked enamel.
e MAXIMUM WEIGHT: Net 32 pounds; Shipping 36 pounds.
condition exists for more than twenty seconds, a "bump"
circuit shall move the frequency to zero phase angle
position.
The Auto-Synchronizing Relay shall have adjustments for
voltage acceptance, phase angle and breaker closure time
accessible when the cover is open. Auxiliary relay contacts
shall be included for remote indicator displays. The circuit
boards associated with the device shall be the plug-in type,
easily replaceable and factory calibrated, except for final
adjustment, to satisfy the system.
The Auto-Synchronizing Relay shall be Basler Electric Com­
pany Model PRS210 (PRS220) or equal.
(NOTE: When the Model PRS220 is specified, delete a II refer­
ences to voltage matching.)
The Model number and input voltage (specify 120 or 208 VAC) define the equipment:
Model No. Description
PRS210 Auto-Synchronizing Relay, with frequency and voltage matching.
PRS220 Auto-Synchronizing Relay, with frequency matching.
ACCESSORY DEVICES:
• BREAKER CLOSING TIME EQUALIZER (Model PRS211):
This auxiliary time delay device is required only when
breakers having different closure times are controlled by
the same Auto-Synchronizer. See Bulletin UKA-1.
• MOTOR OPERATED CONTROLS (Model MOC2 Series):
Motor operated potentiometers (see Bulletin SRA-1) and
autotransformers (see Bulletin SRB-1) for controlling
governors and voltage regulators.
• SYNCHRONIZER CONTROL SWITCH: Several types avail­
able, consult factory. www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
"'
w
w
c: "'
w
Cl
�
w -' "'
:z
cC
w "'
cC
:J: "-
z 0
u

. c
om
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number followed by the style number.
MODEL
BE3-25A
BE3-25A -0 - 0J - �
FREQUENCY MATCHING
OPTION
A )  AMBAC International
Summing Point Electronic
Governor
B) Barber-Colman Summing
Point Electronic Governor
C) Raise/Lower Contact
Output
W) Woodward Summing Point
Electronic Governor
J�--
VOLATAGE MATCHING
OPTION
0) None
1) Summing Point Output
2) Raise/Lower Contact Output
6 500 ��5.400) C16s.1oo1
4.500 1.000 i• (114.300)
2.88 � 73 .152)
2.562 218 DIA. MTG. L f(85.075) -, J-5
500 1 300)
l a.ooo
9. (241.
(22 8.600)
�
@
F= F
0= �
F= �
F= t=
Fir'
f=0 I=�
l=f'
= �
= �
= F>
=:t=
=:�
= F
I= t=
I= !"
F= =-
@
:t
0
@
0
0
0
0 0
0
,y-'!"
83
F'F
I=�
I=!=
1=[-
1=1=
I= � r--I= 5;=
I=�
F